T™ILLINGDON

LONDON

Notice of Hearing

Licensing Sub Committee
(South)

Date: FRIDAY, 8 AUGUST 2014
Time: 10.00 AM
Venue: COMMITTEE ROOM 6 -

CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH
STREET, UXBRIDGE UB8

1UW
Meeting Members of the Public and
Details: Press are welcome to attend

this meeting

This agenda and associated
reports can be made available
in other languages, in Braille,
large print or on audio tape on
request. Please contact us for
further information.

This Agenda is available online at:

Public Document Pack

Councillors on the Sub-Committee:

David Yarrow (Chairman)
Janet Gardner (Labour Lead)
Roy Chamdal

Brian Stead

Important Information

On receipt of this notice, you MUST notify
the Committee Clerk (contact details
below) by the following date:

Wednesday 6 August 2014

If you don’t notify you may lose your right
to speak at the hearing. When notifying
you must confirm:

1) Whether you intend to attend or to be
represented by someone at the
hearing;

2) If you consider a hearing to be
unnecessary and;

3) Whether to request that another
person attends (other than your
representative) as a withess

Published: Thursday, 24 July 2014

Contact: Nadia Williams

Tel: 01895 277655

Fax: 01895 277373

Email: democratic@hillingdon.gov.uk

http://modgov.hillingdon.gov.uk/ieListDocuments.aspx?Cld=301&MId=2200&Ver=4

Lloyd White
Head of Democratic Services
London Borough of Hillingdon,

3E/05, Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, UB8 1UW

www. hillingdon.gov.uk

Putting our residents first



Useful information for
residents and visitors

Travel and parking g =
Bus routes 427, U1, U3, U4 and U7 all stop at ‘%g&/ jj

the Civic Centre. Uxbridge underground station, \/) /)
with the Piccadilly and Metropolitan lines, is a

short walk away. Limited parking is available at

the Civic Centre. For details on availability and gi“;:g":; 'i'--

how to book a parking space, please contact CE,,,FE
Democratic Services

Please enter from the Council’s main reception e park
where you will be directed to the Committee I M
Room.
Mazinrine
ear park
Accessibility

An Induction Loop System is available for use in
the various meeting rooms. Please contact us for
further information.

Electronic devices

Please switch off any mobile devices before the meeting. Any recording of the meeting is
not allowed, either using electronic, mobile or visual devices.

Emergency procedures

If there is a FIRE, you will hear a continuous alarm. Please follow the signs to the nearest
FIRE EXIT and assemble on the Civic Centre forecourt. Lifts must not be used unless
instructed by a Fire Marshal or Security Officer.

In the event of a SECURITY INCIDENT, follow instructions issued via the tannoy, a Fire
Marshal or a Security Officer. Those unable to evacuate using the stairs, should make their
way to the signed refuge locations.



Agenda

CHAIRMAN'S ANNOUNCEMENTS
1  Apologies for Absence

2  Declarations of interest in matters coming before this meeting

3 Minutes of the meetings held on 7 March, 5 June & 11 June 2014
4  Matters that have been notified in advance or urgent
5

To confirm that the items of business marked Part 1 will be considered in Public
and items marked Part 2 will be considered in Private

Part 2 - Members Only

These items are included in Part Il as they contains information relating to the
financial or business affairs of any particular person (including the authority
holding that information) and the public interest in withholding the information
outweighs the public interest in disclosing it (exempt information under
paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A to the Local Government [Access to
Information] Act 1985 as amended).

Title of Report/ Time Page
Address of application

6 | Cancelled Licence Premises/Club 10am 7-10
Gaming Machine Permit for Non-
Payment of Annual Fees

7 | Cancelled Licence Premises/Club 10am 11-14
Gaming Machine Permit for Non-
Payment of Annual Fees

Part 1 - Members, Public and the Press

Title of Report / Ward Time Page
Address of application

8 | Application for a Temporary Street Hillingdon 10.30am 15 - 58
Trading Licence - Shop Front East




This page is intentionally left blank



Minutes

LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE (SOUTH)

7 March 2014 {\}IL

INGDON

LONDON

Meeting held at Committee Room 3 - Civic Centre,
High Street, Uxbridge UB8 1UW

Committee Members Present:
Councillors David Yarrow (Chairman), Janet Gardner (Labour Lead), Josephine Barrett
and Peter Kemp

LBH Officers Present:

Stephanie Waterford, Licensing Service Manager
Tim Brown, Legal Advisor

Nadia Williams, Democratic Services Officer

30.

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE (Agenda Item 1)

Apologies had been received from Councillor Mike Bull with no substitute Member.

31.

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST IN MATTERS COMING BEFORE THIS MEETING
(Agenda Item 2)

There was no declaration of interests notified.

32.

MINUTES OF THE MEETING ON HELD ON 7 FEBRUARY 2014 (Agenda Item 3)

The minutes of the meeting held on 7 February 2014 were agreed as a correct record.

33.

MATTERS THAT HAVE BEEN NOTIFIED IN ADVANCE OR URGENT (Agenda ltem
4)

None were notified as in advance or as urgent.

34.

TO CONFIRM THAT THE ITEMS OF BUSINESS MARKED PART 1 WILL BE
CONSIDERED IN PUBLIC AND ITEMS MARKED PART 2 WILL BE CONSIDERED
IN PRIVATE (Agenda ltem 5)

It was confirmed that all items would be heard in Part 2.

35.

SUSPENSION OF PREMISES LICENCES FOR NON-PAYMENT OF ANNUAL
LICENSING FEES (Agenda Item 6)

The Licensing Manager introduced the report and circulated an amended schedule of
premises for which annual licence fees were still outstanding.

Members agreed to suspend the licence for the premises listed below, due to non-
payment of their annual licence fee:

e St Clarets Catholic Social Club, Botwell Centre, Botwell Lane,
e Pavilion Bar, Hayes, Imperial College Sports Grounds, Sipson Lane

Page 1




Waters Edge, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge
The White Horse, Bath Road, Longford
Militia Canteen, Elthorne Road, Uxbridge
Barnards Lodge, Western Parade, Hillingdon
Sutton Wines, Crescent Parade, Long Lane

Resolved - That the Licensing Sub-Committee suspend the licences as per the
amended schedule of premises set out above for the non-payment of annual
licence fees.

The meeting, which commenced at 10.00 am, closed at 10.04 am.

These are the minutes of the above meeting. For more information on any of the
resolutions please contact Nadia Williams on . Circulation of these minutes is to
Councillors, Officers, the Press and Members of the Public.

Page 2




Minutes wg&v

LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE (SOUTH)

5 June 2014 H~NILLINGDON

LONDON

Meeting held at Council Chamber - Civic Centre,
High Street, Uxbridge UB8 1UW

Committee Members Present:
Councillors David Yarrow (Chairman), Brian Stead, Roy Chamdal and Janet Gardner
(Labour Lead)

1. ELECTION OF CHAIRMAN (Agenda Item 1)

RESOLVED: That Councillor David Yarrow be elected Chairman of the Licensing
Sub-Committee South for the 2014/2015 municipal year.

The meeting, which commenced at 9.05 pm, closed at 9.06 pm.

These are the minutes of the above meeting. For more information on any of the
resolutions please contact Danielle Watson on 01895 277488. Circulation of these
minutes is to Councillors, Officers, the Press and Members of the Public.

Page 3




This page is intentionally left blank

Page 4



Public Document Pack

il

Minutes
LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE (SOUTH)

11 June 2014 HIL

Meeting held at Committee Room 6 - Civic Centre,
High Street, Uxbridge UB8 1UW

INGDON

LONDON

Committee Members Present:
Councillors David Yarrow (Chairman)
Brian Stead

Roy Chamdal

Lynne Allen

Also Present:

Inspector David George

Acting Police Sergeant lan Wares
Gary Grant (Counsel) for the Police
Galiya Maritirosova, Mini Pupil
Detective Sergeant John Price

Jamie Flanagan, MPS Legal Services

Ms Parmijit Dhillon, Instructed Solicitor
Mr Rajbinder and Mr Jasbinder Singh Sarai, Licence holders
Mr Archangelo Power (Counsel) for the Licence holders

LBH Officers Present:

lan Meens, Licensing Officer

Sarah White, Legal Advisor

Stephanie Waterford, Licensing Services Manager
Nadia Williams — Democratic Services Officer

2. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE (Agenda Item 1)

Apologies had been received from Councillor Janet Gardner and Councillor Lynne
Allen attended as a substitute.

3. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST IN MATTERS COMING BEFORE THIS MEETING
(Agenda Item 2)

None were declared.

4. | TO CONFIRM THAT THE ITEMS OF BUSINESS MARKED PART 1 WILL BE
CONSIDERED IN PUBLIC AND ITEMS MARKED PART 2 WILL BE CONSIDERED
IN PRIVATE (Agenda ltem 4)

Items of business marked Part 1 were considered in Public and items marked Part 2
were considered in Private.

5. MATTERS THAT HAVE BEEN NOTIFIED IN ADVANCE OR URGENT (Agenda Iltem
5)

No matters were notified in advance or urgent.

Page 5



THE VICTORIA PUBLIC HOUSE, 32 NORTH HYDE ROAD, HAYES, UB3 4NE
(Agenda Item 6)

In introducing the report, the licensing officer advised that this was an application that
had been submitted by Superintendent Rock of the Metropolitan Police Service for the
review of the Premises Licence (under S53A of the Licensing Act 2003) of the Victoria
Public House, 32 North Hyde Road Hayes.

Members were informed that on 15 May 2014 an expedited review hearing was held, at
which the Sub-Committee made the decision of suspending the licence pending
determination of the full review of the premises licence.

The licence holders were not present at this meeting. Representatives from the
Metropolitan Police force were present.

The legislation permits the licence holders to make representations against the interim
step of suspension taken by the Licensing Authority. On receipt of such representations
the Licensing Authority must hold a hearing within 48 hours of receipt and therefore a
hearing was held on 23 May 2014. Although advance notice was provided, the
representatives from the Metropolitan Police force were not present at this meeting.

At this meeting the Sub-Committee determined that the suspension of the Licence was
the only appropriate interim step for the promotion of the Licensing Objectives and
therefore Members determined not to modify or withdraw the interim step.

It was explained that the Licensing Authority must hold a full review of the premises
licence within 28 days after the day of receipt of the Superintendent's application
(received at 13:00 on15 May 2014) and had led to this meeting now being held.

Decision

The Sub-Committee considered all of the relevant representations made
available to it and in doing so took into account the relevant provisions of the
Licensing Act 2003, the Secretary of State’s Guidance issued under Section 182
of the Act, the Council’s Statement of Licensing Policy, the Licensing Objectives
and the Public Sector Equality Duty.

The Sub-Committee decided on the balance of probabilities to REVOKE the
Premises Licence of the Victoria Public House.

Interim Steps.

Both parties were given the opportunity to make representations to the Sub-Committee
as to whether the interim steps previously imposed (on 15 May and reviewed and
confirmed on 23 May 2014) should continue pending the outcome of any appeal in the
Magistrates' Court or alternatively the expiry of the appeal period and following
deliberations the Sub-Committee indicated that the interim steps, namely the
suspension of the licence, should continue.

The meeting, which commenced at 2.00 pm, closed at 7.30 pm.

Page 6




These are the minutes of the above meeting. For more information on any of the
resolutions please contact Nadia Williams on 01895 277655. Circulation of these
minutes is to Councillors, Officers, the Press and Members of the Public.

Page 7



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 8



Agenda ltem 6

By virtue of paragraph(s) 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted

Page 9



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 10



By virtue of paragraph(s) 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted

Page 11



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 12



Agenda ltem 7

By virtue of paragraph(s) 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted

Page 13



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 14



By virtue of paragraph(s) 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted

Page 15



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 16



Agenda Iltem 8

APPLICATION FOR A TEMPORARY STREET TRADING LICENCE
— SHOP FRONT

| Committee | | Licensing Sub-Committee
| Officer Contact | | Stephanie Waterford, Residents Services
Papers with report Appendix 1 - Application form

Appendix 2 - Objections from Ward Councillors

Appendix 3 - Submission from Street Scene & Traffic Manager
Appendix 4 - London Borough of Hillingdon Street Trading &
Markets Policy.

| Ward(s) affected || Hillingdon East

SUMMARY

The Licensing Service has received an application for a new street trading licence — (1 metre
Shop Front) for a 6 month period in respect of Asha London Ltd, 8 Marlborough Parade,
Uxbridge Road, Hillingdon, UB10 OLR.

RECOMMENDATION

That the Licensing Sub-Committee determine the application with a decision from the
following options:

A. Refuse to grant the licence

B. Grant the licence for a shorter period as determined by the Licensing Sub-
Committee

C. Grant the licence for a reduced/increased size as determined by the Licensing
Sub-Committee

D. Grant the licence in full as per the application or with further conditions.

INFORMATION

The Licensing Service received a Street Trading Shop Front Licence application from Mr Raj
Mumjal in respect of Asha London Ltd, 8 Marlborough Parade, Uxbridge Road, on 17" June
2014. The application was supplied with all the necessary supporting documents, appropriate
fee and in full compliance with the Council’s application procedures. A copy of the application is
attached as Appendix 1.

The application is for 1 metre of shop front space with the request to display fruit and
vegetables between the hours of 08:00 — 23:00 Monday to Saturday and 09:00 - 22:30 on
Sundays.

PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC AND PRESS

Licensing Sub-Committee (South) - 8 August 2014

Page 17



Commodities will be displayed outside the front of the premises.

The Licensing Service consulted with Ward Councillors, Licensing Committee Members,
Investigations Team and the Highways Service.

Two objections were received from ClIr Pat Jackson and Clir Wayne Bridges, expressing
concerns around obstruction and litter. The objections are attached as Appendix 2.

Supplementary information was sought from the Highways Service on the obstruction issue,
attached as Appendix 3.

The Licensing Sub-Committee are requested to determine the application.

LEGAL COMMENTS

1.

2.

Section 25(4) of the Act specifies that a street trading licence may not be granted:

a. To a person under the age of 17 years.

b. To a company incorporated under the Companies Acts, an unincorporated
association or a partnership except where such an application is made to carry on
ice cream trading.

c. In respect of an application for a street trading licence which, if granted, would
authorise trading in a street which is not a licence street. An exception to this
prohibition is where the application is for the grant of a temporary permit and the
proposed trader has the permission of the owner of the land to carry out trading
activities. In such a situation, the applicant is required to provide sufficient
evidence of such permission to the Licensing Sub-Committee.

d. Where the goods that the trader proposes to trade in are prohibited or embargoed
by a resolution passed in compliance with Section 24(1)(b) of the Act.

In accordance with Section 25(4)(b), a licence may not be granted unless the Sub-
Committee is satisfied that there is enough space in the street for the applicant to engage
in the trading activity without causing undue interference or inconvenience to persons or
vehicular traffic using the street.

In accordance with Section 25(6) of the Act, the council may refuse an application on any
of the following grounds:—

(a) That there are enough traders trading in the street or in any street adjoining the street
in respect of which the application is made in the goods in which the applicant desires to
trade;

(b) That the applicant is on account of misconduct or for any other sufficient reason
unsuitable to hold the licence;

(c) That the applicant is an individual who has without reasonable excuse failed
personally to avail himself fully of a previous street trading licence;

(d) That the applicant has at any time been granted a street trading licence by the
borough council which was revoked or could have been revoked on the grounds that he
had refused or neglected to pay fees or other charges due to them in respect of the
licence;

PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC AND PRESS

Licensing Sub-Committee (South) - 8 August 2014

Page 18



(e) That the applicant has failed to provide or to identify suitable or adequate premises
for the storage of any receptacles or perishable goods in which he proposes to trade
when street trading is not taking place;
(f) that:
(i) the application is for the grant (but not the renewal) of a street trading licence;
and
(ii) the only available position is in that part of the street which is contiguous with
the frontage of a shop; and
(i) the articles, things or services mentioned in the application are sold or
provided at the shop;
(g) that:
(i) the application is for the grant (but not the renewal) of a street trading licence;
and
(ii) the only available position in the street is within the curtilage of a shop; and
(iiif) the applicant is not the owner or occupier of the premises comprising the shop.

4. If the Council consider that grounds for refusal exist under section 25(6)(a) or (c) referred
to above they may grant the applicant a licence which permits him—
(a) to trade on fewer days or during a shorter period in each day than is specified in the
application; or
(b) to trade only in one or more of the descriptions of goods specified in the application

5. As at 26 February 2010, all public pavements immediately in front of any shop within the
London Borough of Hillingdon have been designated as a licence street for the purposes
of street trading under the Act.

The London Borough of Hillingdon Street Trading and Markets Policy is attached at the end of
this report as Appendix 4.

BACKGROUND DOCUMENTS

London Local Authorities Act 1990 (as amended).

PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC AND PRESS

Licensing Sub-Committee (South) - 8 August 2014

Page 19



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 20



APPENDIX 1

HILLINGDON

LONDON

Application for a Street Trading Licence
Pursuant to the London Local Authorities Act 1990 (as amended)

important Notes:

1. |f you are completing this form by hand please write legibly In block capltals. In all cases ensure that your answers are Inside
the boxes and written in black ink. Use additional sheets If necessary.

2, You may wish to keep a copy of the completed form for your records

3. Incomplete applications will not be processed and returned to the applicant

Section 1. — Premises details

1.A Address/location of premises;
Trading Name of Premises ASHA. LosaDon. .. LTB ............................................

.............. TUDDLESRK o Post Gode ... D 1O QLR ...
Contact number at premises ........... Cﬁ\&ﬁ §“2396€>l ..................................

1.B Please tick the type of licence you are applying for;
M Shop Front
O Tables & Chairs
0 Pitch

1.C Please tick whether your application is for a new licence or to renew your
existing licence;

&~ New Licence application
O Renewal application

1.D Information relating to Shop Front applications only;

Size
[...]
osed a plan/map of the proposed licensed area
B T'have enclosed evidence of public liability insurance to £2million,
M1 have enclosed passport size photos of myself and the assistants
M understand that | must display a notice of application in the window of the application
premises for 21 days
EXT understand that if | do not comply with the above requirements, my application will be
rejected

IT IS AN OFFENCE, LIABLE ON CONVICTION TO A FINE NOT EXCEEDING £20,000, FOR ANY PERSON

TO MAKE A FALSE STATEMENT WHICH HE KNOWS TO BE FALSE IN ANY MATERIAL RESPECT, OR
WHICH HE DOES NOT BELIEVE TO BE TRUE IN CONNECTION WITH AN APPLICATION FOR THE

GRANT, VARIATION, RENEWAL OR TRANSFER OF A STREET TRADING LICENCE.

Applicant

[ EA—‘T Ty I Y (insert name) declare that the
informatig_q‘given in this gpplication is true and complete in every respect.

Signature; f\‘&&m\ﬁk\_\*-f——-%—h ............ Date; \Q\G(j)\\\’\ .........

Please send your application and its enclosures to;

The Licensing Service
London Borough of Hillingdon
Civic Centre

High Street

Uxbridge

UB8 1UW

Pageg 23



LGy

|

— W

sors 4

YNVLS DN

!

TG

ASHA  Lorino~ Lrh,

¥ TULAORaue # Pakad
OrBEDGE RaAaD) ULAIO ok

foo'? Patr
Wy 3.4owm,

i

’

Page 24



APPENDIX 2

From: Clir Wayne Bridges <wbridges@bhillingdon.gov.uk>

Date: 19 June 2014 20:55

Subject: Re: New Street Trading Application - Asha London Ltd, 8 Marlborough Parade

To: Applications Processing Team <applicationsprocessingteam@hillingdon.gov.uk>

Cc: ClIr Alan Chapman <achapman@hillingdon.gov.uk>, Residents Services Members Enquiries
<ResidentsServicesMembersEnquiries@hillingdon.gov.uk>, Clir Patricia Jackson <pjackson@hillingdon.gov.uk>

| would also like to submit my objections to this application.

The parade already suffers badly from constant items being dumped along this stretch, everything from rubbish bags to
mattresses, so having fresh fruit and veg in close proximity to this and then selling it to members of the public would raise
seriou
[...]
ternoon.

The pavement may be wide enough to accommodate this but with the long hours and waste element involved in the street
trading (vegetables etc) the area will become even worse and more unsightly and set a precedent for other shops to follow suit.

| will send a recent photo to you by separate email.
We are trying our best to get this parade of shops looking better and by granting a street trading licence is not the answer.

Regards, Pat Jackson

Pat Jackson

CONSERVATIVE Ward Councillor
Hillingdon East
01895 250316

Hillingdon East Councillors ward surgery

The Hillingdon East ward Councillors hold an advice surgery on the fourth Saturday of each
month at Oak Farm Library, Sutton Court Road, UB10 9PB from 0930-1030. No appointment is
needed.

Page 26






This page is intentionally left blank

Page 28



APPENDIX 3

From: John Fern <jfern@hillingdon.gov.uk>

Date: 4 July 2014 09:33

Subject: Re: New Street Trading Application - Asha London Ltd, 8 Marlborough
Parade

To: Stephanie Waterford <swaterford@hillingdon.gov.uk>

Steph,

The footway at this location is just over 3 metres wide and therefore 1 metre of shop
front trading would not in my opinion cause unnecessary obstruction to the use of the
footway by pedestrians especially as it is not a main town centre thoroughfare. The
criteria placed on these issues by the Committee has been to allow for 2 metres of
available footway.

I note that ClIr Bridges has pointed out a number of objections but these are not
within the remit of highways.

Regards
John

John Fern

Service Manager Street Environment (and Traffic Manager)
Residents Services

Civic Centre 4W/07

High Street

Uxbridge

Middx

uB8 1UW

Tel: 01895 277557

Page 29



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 30



APPENDIX 4

THILL

LONDON

London Borough of Hillingdon

Street Trading & Markets Policy

Effective from 7" September 2011

Made by the London Borough of Hillingdon

Pursuant to: Section 27(3) of

London Local Authorities Act 1990 (a
[...]
l comply with the necessary food hygiene and food registration

requirements as required by the Council’'s Food and Health & Safety Team.

13) The market operator shall ensure that each trader is able to demonstrate adequate public

liability insurance cover of £2million minimum.

hge%B



Appendix 8
Standard Licence Conditions for Market Traders

In addition to the conditions relating to all street trading and market licences, these conditions
apply specifically to “Market” licences only

1) Every Market Trader;

a. Ensure that the stall/pitch is properly cleansed before and after market hours as
often as may be necessary during those hours;

b. Ensure that all refuse accumulated in connection with the stall is placed in a bin or
container provided or approved by the Council for that purpose;

c. As often as is necessary, ensure that the contents of the bin or receptacle are
removed to an area designated by the Council for that purpose

2) Traders shall have in place the following documentation at the time of trade and must
produce them if requested to do so by an Authorised Officer of the Council;

a. Food hygiene documentation (where the traders commodity is food)
b. Valid public liability insurance of £2million minimum

3) Traders shall not bring petrol generators into the market place. NB. Diesel generators are
permitted.

4) The use of gas cylinders is permitted only where;
= traders have checked the valves and hoses of gas cylinders for defects before
bringing them into the licensed market place, and;
= the cylinders are in safe working order

Pag¥ 89



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 60



	Agenda
	3 Minutes of the meetings held on 7 March, 5 June & 11 June 2014
	140605- AGM - Licensing South
	140611

	6 Cancelled Licence Premises/Club Gaming Machine Permit for Non-Payment of Annual Fees
	PART 2 - Great Western Appendix 1 - Copy of Permit_1

	7 Cancelled Licence Premises/Club Gaming Machine Permit for Non-Payment of Annual Fees
	PART 2 - Yeading Rappers Appendix 1 - Copy of Permit_1

	8 Application for a Temporary Street Trading Licence - Shop Front
	Asha London Ltd - Appendix 1 - Application form -  Blanked Personal details
	Asha London Ltd - Appendix 2 - Reps from Councillors_2
	Asha London Ltd - Appendix 3 - Highways response_1
	Street Trading & Markets Policy 2011 - Appendix 4_1




Minutes of the meeting


Minutes 

 

 

LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE (SOUTH) 
 
8 August 2014 
 
Meeting held at Committee Room 6 - Civic Centre, 
High Street, Uxbridge UB8 1UW 
 
 

 Committee Members Present:  
Councillors David Yarrow (Chairman), Janet Gardner (Labour Lead), Roy Chamdal and 
Brian Stead  
 
LBH Officers Present:  
Stephanie Waterford, Licensing Service Manager, Danielle Watson , Democratic 
Services Officer 
 

7. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  (Agenda Item 1) 
 

 There were no apologies for absence. 
 

8. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST IN MATTERS COMING BEFORE THIS MEETING  
(Agenda Item 2) 
 

 None. 
 

9. MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD ON 7 MARCH, 5 JUNE & 11 JUNE 2014  
(Agenda Item 3) 
 

 The minutes of the meetings held on 7 March, 5 June  and 11 June 2014 were agreed 
as a correct record. 
 

10. MATTERS THAT HAVE BEEN NOTIFIED IN ADVANCE OR URGENT  (Agenda Item 
4) 
 

 None were notified as in advance or as urgent. 
 

11. TO CONFIRM THAT THE ITEMS OF BUSINESS MARKED PART 1 WILL BE 
CONSIDERED IN PUBLIC AND ITEMS MARKED PART 2 WILL BE CONSIDERED 
IN PRIVATE  (Agenda Item 5) 
 

 It was confirmed that items 6 and 7 would be heard in Part 2. 
 

12. CANCELLED LICENCE PREMISES/CLUB GAMING MACHINE PERMIT FOR NON-
PAYMENT OF ANNUAL FEES  (Agenda Item 6) 
 

 This item had been withdrawn from the agenda as the mandatory yearly fee had 
subsequently been paid. 
 

13. CANCELLED LICENCE PREMISES/CLUB GAMING MACHINE PERMIT FOR NON-
PAYMENT OF ANNUAL FEES  (Agenda Item 7) 
 

 Resolved - That the Licensing Sub Committee South cancel the Gaming Permits. 



  

 

14. APPLICATION FOR A TEMPORARY STREET TRADING LICENCE - SHOP FRONT  
(Agenda Item 8) 
 

 The Council’s Licensing Officer introduced the report which outlined the application 
which had been made for a temporary street trading licence in respect of Asha London 
Ltd, 8 Marlborough Parade, Uxbridge Road, Hillingdon, UB10 0LR.  The application 
was for 1 metre of shop front space with the request to display fruit and vegetables 
between the hours of 08:00 – 23:00 Monday to Saturday and 09:00 - 22:30 on 
Sundays. 
 
An objection to the temporary street licence had been made by Local Ward Councillors 
for the Sub-Committee to consider.  Objectors were not present at the meeting. 
 
The applicant addressed the Sub-Committee.  The applicant showed pictures of 
outside the shop premises to the Sub-Committee.  Members were assured by the 
applicants that the outside of the premises would be kept clear of rubbish. 
 
Resolved - That the Licensing Sub-Committee grant the licence in full as per the 
application. 
 
 

  
The meeting, which commenced at 10.00 am, closed at 10.50 am. 
 

  
These are the minutes of the above meeting.  For more information on any of the 
resolutions please contact Danielle Watson on 01895 277488 .  Circulation of these 
minutes is to Councillors, Officers, the Press and Members of the Public. 
 

 


